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950 California At Mason

HOTEL AND TOWER
ATOP NOB HILL

San Francisco Phone 362-8800

1242

Macv*s I

DEPARTMENT STORE
CHARGE IT

TELEPHONE 397-3333
ITOCKTOIHO'FAMELL »H FFUHCIUO

SIESBUTTEL ELAINE B (MID
MAURICE) H1728 10TH AV

HENRY F (ETHER H) RETD H1030
PACHECO ST

SIESTA BEDDING CO RICHD J
PASSER REP MATTRESS MFRS
1355 MARKET ST RM 690

SIET2ER HUBERT (ROSE) BRKLYR
H26 CRESCENT AV

5IEUX VICTOR M (AUDREY L) PAINT
MKR NATIONAL LEAD H146 MOOD
ST APT 1

SIEVENKING M HELEN CLK H1167A
FILBERT ST

SIEVERS FRANK STUDT Ht50
VASOUEZ AV—GEO (REVECCA M) H3S5 SERRANO
OR APT 11H

HENRICK (LILLY) CAPT AM PRES
LINES H1635 420 AV

ROBT H (MICHAEL) STUDT H1239
16TH AV

RUSSELL H (FRANCES) SLSMN
MALTBY ELEC SUP H2370 32D AV

* A H490 31 ST AV APT 106
SIEVERT FREDA CLK JACKSON'S

H124S CALIFORNIA ST APT 306
LOUISE NURSE SOUTHERN PAC
HOSP H1255 GROVE ST APT 103

OLGA O M654 24TH AV
RICHD MGR TOYOTA OF SAN
FRANCISCO

SIEMERT ELSA MRS CLK PILLSBURY
MADISON £ SUTRO H1501 10TH
AV APT *

HARRY E (ELSIE) (CABLE CAR
CLOTHIERS) R128 TURQUOISE
MAY

HARRY E (ELSIE) V-PRES CABLE
CAR CLOTHIERS H126 TURQUOISE
ST

HARRY E JR U S A R128
TURQUOISE ST

MICHL STUDT R128 TURQUOISE ST
PETER K (MARYLYN) SLSMN INDEX
UNOMRTR R OAKLAND

SHELDON C (JOY J) EMP LIBBY
CO H1344 34TH AV

MM O (LAURA D) LONGSHOREMN
H734 ELIZABETH ST

SIFERS JOSEPHINE R RETD R1600
36TH AV

SIFFORD CHARLES (SEQUOIA
BULDING POROOUCTS) R
8URLINGAME

MARIBETTE OFC SEC CHILDREN'S
HOSP H840 CALIFORNIA ST APT
54

ROY A RETD H737 PINE ST APT
26

SIGAFOOS MILDREO E EMP
GREYHOUND R HAYMARD

SIGAL BYRON STUDT R628 220 AV
EOM M (LILLIAN F) MGR ABC CO
H628 220 AV

H A H2121 GEARY BLVD APT 301
LILLIAN F MRS EMP US
TREAS-DIS8URSING OFC R628
22D AV

SIGALA JOE MGR PSI OMEGA DENTAL
FRATERNITY HIOl MOOOLAND AV
JOSEPH STUDT R101 MOODLAND AV

SIGANOS SOPHIA M H2400 15TH ST
APT 4

SIGATV RICHO REP THE SEAMLESS
RUBBER CO R FREMONT

SIGBRITT'S RESTAURANT (MRS ANNE
MHITEMAN) 245 CHURCH ST

SIGEL EMMY C H2682 LOMBARO ST
JOHN A (MARGT A) LIBRN STATE
SUPREME COURT LIBRARY H1963
29TH AV

LINDA HI 160 CLAY ST APT 6
SIGERTSON GISLE SEAMN R49

LEXINGTON ST
SIGESMUNO JOHN H3045 JACKSON ST

APT 201
SIGFRIEO MICHL C LONGSHOREMN

H3706B 220 5T
SIGG ALFONS RETO H493 HAIGHT ST

APT 23
JACOB H971 INGERSON AV
JACOB H338 ORTEGA ST
PAULA H1271 11TH AV APT 2

SIGGINS ETHEL R (MID NICHOLAS
J I HS9 BUENA VISTA TER

LUCY (HID MARTIN J) H246 27TH
AV

NINA H1459 FRANCISCO ST
PHILIP J (NINA) EXEC SEC CITY
BOARD OF PERMIT APPEALS

RICHO J (GUDMUNDSON SIGGINS
STONE £ GOFF ) H1800 PACIFIC
AV APT 603

SIGILLO EMILY (MID DOMINIC)
BKPR LAMBERT FURN H550 44TH
AV

SIGLE JOHN (MARY) RETO H11S
SEVILLE ST

MARGARITA MAID R674 26TH AV
VANA STUDT R115 SEVILLE ST

SIGLER CHARLES F H1160
MONTGOMERY ST

KENT M (OOROTHV) DRIVER EXAM
STATE H4608 IRVING ST

M 6UG DENTIST 3637 SACRAMENTO
SUITE B H162 DUNCAN ST

SIGLIN BETH MRS (SIGLIN
STATIONERS) R475 PANORAMA OR

RAY M (BETH) (SIGLIN
STATIONERS) H475 PANORAMA DR

SIGLIN STATIONERS (RAY M AND
MRS BETH SIGLIN) 110 BUSH ST

SIGMAN SEE ALSO SIGMON
SIGMONDS AND SIGMUNO

SIGMAN
BETSY CLK FOREMOST DAIRIES R
MILL VALLEY

JAMES G (SALLY H) MFRS AGTS
1355 MARKET RM 474A R
GREENBRAE

SIGMON G E (FLORENC) MACH AM
CAN HI 168 CHURCH ST APT 3

SIGMONDS CHARLES REP HAYDEN £
STONE R2133 STOCKTON

SIGMORE PAUL STA MGR STANDARD
STATIONS INC R PACIFICA

SIGMORILLO JACK SUPT SAN
FRANCISCO NEMSPAPER PRINTING
CO R BRENTWOOD TRANS DEPT

SIGMUND SEE ALSO SIGMAN SIGMON
AND SIGMONDS

DOROTHY H565 8TH AV APT 101
ERNA (MID PAUL L) R1422 41ST
AV

PHILIPP H (NORMA E) COMN SCH
P G £ E H1422 41ST AV

SIGN OF THE FOOL (JOHN KLEIN)
COFFEE SHOP 1825 SUTTER ST
APT 8

SIGN PAINTERS LOCAL 510 THOS
CARTER BUSINESS AGT 337
VALENCIA ST

SIGNAL OIL £ GAS CO 2001 30 ST
SIGNARELLI JOHN JR H531 SILVER

AV
SIGNE GEO R201 AMAZON AV
SIGNER CHESTER H (JUDITH)

DRIVER MOHAMK OIL H1470 NOE
ST

GRACE E MRS H325 BUCKINGHAM
MAY APT 902

LOUIS P (SHARON) H405 BAOEN
ST

LOUIS P JR (EVELYN) SLSMN
LESHER-MUIRHEAD MTRS H285
BUCKINGHAM MAY APT 401

SIGNORACCI EDMIN (RENA) EMP SF
CHRONICLE H1525 BURROMS ST

MM ELECTN AM CAN H46 LATONA
ST

SIGNORELLI ANESTINE (MID DAVIO)
H2723 37TH AV
ANGELO R (CATH M) RETD H89
R0S5I AV

EMILID (ELEANOR C) CLK
QUALITY FOOOS H745 GARFIELD
ST

JACK SLSMN JOSEPH SCHLITZ
BREMING R OALY CITY

SIGNORELLO GIOACHINO (ROSE)
RETO H61 GOOEUS ST

JACK E (CAROLEE C) INSTALLER
PAC TEL H391 STAPLES AV

SANTINO (JANET A) SCAVENGER S
F SCAVENGER CO H46 BALTIMORE
MAY

SIGNORETTI R P H551 LOMBARO ST
SIGNORINI LUPE (MID TONI) RETO

H469 LONDON ST—ROSINE (MID EUGENIO) H1890
DONNER AV

SIGONA JOSEPH (ELEANOR) H270
RAYMOND AV

SIGRAND HERBERT H (JEANNE)
SLSMN R M HANKIN5 H1778 30TH
AV

LENORE TCHR BD OF EDUC H783
4 1ST AV

SIGRIST SEE ALSO SIEGRIST—BEATRICE EMP BK OF AM H845
BUSH ST APT 402

HOWARD J SLSMN HI 132 PINE ST
SIGSBEE HARRY BMO MESTERN

EMPIRE DIRECT AOV R2175
MISSION ST

SIGTRIG DOROTHY (MIO RAGNOR)
H146 BEULAH ST

S IGUA A M H14A WOODWARD ST
MANUEL L (LORETTA)
METROPOLITAN LIFE

SIGUAS FORTUNATO BUSBOY SENOR
PICO R SAN RAFAEL

SIGUENZA ALFREOO (MERCEDES)
H465 14TH AV APT 12
GLORIA STUDT R465 14TH AV APT
12

MARIO R465 14TH AV APT 12
SIGURA ROBT R HOTEL GARLAND
SIGURDAR ADDA OFC SEC MC KESSON

LIQUOR CO R SAUSALITO
S1GURDSON GROA EMP

INGERSOLL-RANO R2052
GREENWICH ST

SIGURDSSON HARRY (HELENA 5)
(A-l TRANSFER) H1440 6TH AV

SIGUT JOHN J H130 DOUGLASS ST
PAUL J (RUTH) DRIVER MUNI RY
H319 CAPP ST

SIHAN A M H REAR 14 BELVEDERE
ST

SIHCHUKOFF CONSTANTINE
(TATIANA) H2760 SUTTER ST
APT 203

SIHTUAL ISAAC J (ESTRELLA) H531
BAY ST APT 361

SIINO PETER COOK VINCES POST
HSE H2620 SACRAMENTO ST APT
4

SIK JOHN MING H1534 JACKSON ST
APT 3

SIKELA MILAN J H576 HILL ST
SIKES BILL G COML AGT ST LOUIS

SOUTHWESTERN RAILMAY LINES R
MALNUT CREEK

CAROLYN MRS R16I NEMMAN ST
JULES R1189 SHOTMELL ST
R A NURSE H2146A VAN NESS AV
M M H313 30TH ST APT 2

SIK IN MADIN (LATIFAH)
OISHMASMER H659 HEAD ST

SIKIR1CH KATH (MID CHRIS) RETD
H50 DEL MONTE ST

5IKKILA VIRGINIA H3560
DIVISADERO ST APT 26

SIKOL GEO P (HELEN J) RETO
H3212 BRODERICK ST

SIKORA ANOREM E (MAE E)
(MIDTOMN OFFICE MACHINE CO)
H3548 18TH ST APT 1

ANN L OFC SEC U S GOVT H965
GEARY ST APT 7—MAX (ESTHER) CARP ICKLER
CONSTN CO H1042 PERSIA AV
PETER S (AGNES P) H2487 41 ST
AV

SIKORO P JR H383 MONTEREY BLVO

SIKORSKI P S H246 DIVISADERO ST
SILAS ANNIE L MRS OROERLY S F

GENL HOSP R731 CLAYTON
BELLAMINO H676 GEARY ST APT
203

OELLA EMP LAGUNA HONOA HOSP
H434 VICTORIA ST—E L MRS H1335 OAK ST

EARL (MINGON) EMP SAN
FRANCISCO CITY COLLEGE H396
FREDERICK ST—EDM JR R132 KISKA RD

EDM (THEOA) H132 KISKA RD
ERMA J MRS HI 230 BUCHANAN ST
APT 915

HAZEL M R2439 29TH AV
JOHN T LONGSHOREMN H406
BUCHANAN ST

TAMMIE J (MABEL) MlTH
INTERNATL LONGSHOEMN'S MHSE
MN'S UNION H2039 THOMAS AV

TOMMIE J H475 FULTON ST APT 3

ULYSSES H1225 LAGUNA ST
VICENTE H720 JONES ST APT 54

SILBAUGH ELIZ M MRS RETD H250
24TH AV

SILBENO ROLED RESTR MKR R323B
TEHAMA ST

SILBER BENJ RETAIL DEPT MKR LEE
MAE OF CAL R OALY CITY—EVA (MIO FRANK) H400 MURRAY
ST

HAZEL H380 SAN JOSE AV APT 4
JULIE H4233 26TH ST
LOUIS MFRS AGT R1355 MARKET

SILBER £ ROSEN (BERTRAM S
SILVER MARTIN J ROSEN) LMYRS
140 MONTGOMERY ST

SILBER SAML S (ANNA) H1426
VISITACION AV

TOBY H300A CARL ST
SILBERBERG SEE ALSO SILVERBERG

AND SILVERBURG
ARTH H (CARMELITA G) RETO
H3532 MEBSTER ST

HERMAN H330 ARGUELLO BLVD APT
3

LEO RETD H2385 40TH AV APT 3
OTTO (HILDE) RETD H235
CAPISTRANO AV

SILBERMAN SEE ALSO SILVERMAN
AND SILVERMANN

ABE (FAY) FCTY MKR MESTERN
CAN H1930 35TH AV
AOOLPH A ASST ENG STATE DIV
OF HMYS H2106 40TH AV—AL H160 BELVEDERE ST
ELSIE B STEN PUB HOUSING AOMN
H600 34TH AV APT 11

FAY MRS (FAY'S DELICATESSEN)
R1930 35TH AV

HAL B H891 38TH AV
HAROLD C (ROSEMARY F) GENL
MGR SELIX FORMAL MEAR H195
25TH AV APT 201

ISAAC N (ROSALIND) PHYS 2233
POST ST RM 202 R MILL VALLEY

OTTO H737 BUSH ST APT 201—REBECCA (MID JOSEPH) RETD
R1241 KIRKHAM ST

RICHD COUNSEL MESTERN
BUSINESS ASSISTANCE CORP R
OAKLAND—RUB I N (BELLA ) ( DROUB I E •

S

DELICATESSEN) H2059 20TH AV
—SEYMOUR SLSMN BUSVAN USEO

FURN £ APPLIANCE R SAN JOSE
SILBERMANN MELANIE (MID

MAURICE) RETD H80 7TH AV APT
1

SILBERNAGEL GEO J PRES GEO J
SILBERNAGEL INC H1310 1310
JONES ST APT 405

SILBERNAGEL GEO J INC GEO J
SILBERNAGEL PRES MHOL LBR
557 MILLS BLDG

SILBERSCHATZ MARCO (MIRIAM)
(IRVING DELICATESSEN) H1322
27TH AV

SILBERSKY ISABEL F (MID
SIGMARK) RETD H293 CURTIS ST

SILBERSTEIN SEE ALSO
SILVERSTEIN

ARON (SARA) (BALBOA
DELICATESSEN) H3420 LAMTON
ST

BENJ (FANNIE D) (MESTERN
SLOPE SALES SERVICE) H131
DEL SUR AV

CARLA STUDT R220 30TH AV
CHARLES B (MAXINE) DENTIST
450 SUTTER ST RM 1732 H220
30TH AV

DONALD STUDT R138 APTOS AV
EDITH RETD H3301 CLAY ST APT
605

HAROLD S (ESTHER R) (MESTERN
SLOPE SALES SERVICE) H138
APTOS AV

JEANETTE CLK-TYP US FOREST
SERV H1730 26TH AV

KATH MRS (KATE'S CAFE) R2106
42D AV

KURT (KATH) (CIVIC CENTER
FOUNTAIN) H2106 420 AV

LOUIE (GRACE M) RETD H1633
KIRKHAM ST

M (MARSHA) LMYR H3951 20TH ST
RAY E R1730 28TH AV

SILCHER P F H445 MARREN DR APT
2

SILCOX CHARLES B (FRANCES G)

LONGSHOREMN I L M U H160 ORD

ST
SILEN OAVID M (ROSE) RETO H1405

38TH AV
F JOHN EMP CROMN ZELLERBACH
R2199 PACIFIC AV APT 201—HAROLD (SILEN 6 NORMITT)

SILEN 6 NORMITT (HAROLD SILEN
ANO DAVID A NORMITT) LMYRS
1255 POST ST RM 946

SILEN STEPH R H32 FLINT ST APT
3

MM (RUTH) PHYS U FO CAL HOSP
H325 SANTA ANA AV

SILENCE NANCY K NURSE ST LUKES
HOSP H357 COLLI NGMOOD ST APT

IILER E A RETD H755 O'FARPELL
ST APT 52

—EO (MABEL A) GUARD MORSE
DETECTIVE AGCY H373 ATHENS

ST—RUBY B EMP US NAVAL AREA
AUDIT SERV Rill PEABODY

WLGENBACK ETHEL H440 9TH AV
APT 6

SILHOUETTE BEAUTY MART (JEROTHA
H SMITH) BEAUTY SHOP 1967A
SUTTER ST

>ILI VA H145 JULIAN AV
JILIATO CARLA M OFC SEC CITY

PORT AUTHORITY R1395 THOMAS
AV

•-CARMELLO RETD H39 SANTA FE AV
—GRACE (MID BUTCH) H20 SANTA

FE AV
— ISADORE (EVA L> (ROYAL BAKING

CO) H1395 THOMAS AV
--JOSEPH (NORMA) MGR SIRO'S

PLMB £ HEATING INC H57
SCOTIA AV

JILICI JOSEPH (RUTH) CABT MKR
MESTERN MOOOS H1845 PALOU AV

5ILIGO DON (PENNINSULA OIL CO)
R MALNUT CREEK

>ILIN IIC SONS (IVAN I SILIN)
PEARL IMPORTER 455 PHELAN
BLDG

SILIN IVAN I (EUOOXIA ) ( I I

SILIN £ SONS) H1225 27TH AV
>ILING FRED (ESSIE) RETD H8»0

GEARY ST APT 41
5ILINI DAKHIL (RING'S MARKET)
JILIO CHARLES (SALLY) H1275 8TM

AV APT 202
SILK CHARLES M (FLORENCE E)

DENTIST 438A CASTRO ST H49
DIVISADERO ST

—CHARLES R (HELEN D) AUTO
SLSMN H3987 20TH ST

—DONALD B ASST AUD FED RESERVE
BK H874 OARTMOUTH ST

—HARRY E RETD H1701 VALLEJO ST
APT 203—NEAL H1333A 40TH AV

—RALPH (DORIS) (SILK REALTY
CO) H832 26TH AV

—RAYMOND M (LENORE) EMP
GILMORE AMBULANCE H260
BRUSSELS ST

5ILKEV ESTERLEE D MRS H976
HARRISON ST

5ILKUT STEVE O RETO H332B
GUERRERO ST

SILL SEE ALSO SILLS
—GERTRUDE H685 ELLIS ST APT

51 1—HANNAH G MRS H1131 IRVING ST
5ILLA JOHN (EIKO) SEAMN H844

14TH ST
s ILLAR ESTER MRS H372 HANOVER

ST
JILLARO HARRY M (ROSE B) RETD

H23 NICHOLS MAY
5ILLEMAN BERNARD RETD H250

MILOE AV
—CHARLES P RETO R2S0 MILDE AV
—LORIN (IRON HORSE) R250 MILOE

AV
5ILLENCE D (ROSEMARY) H800

BRAZIL AV APT 2
SILLER RANDALL CLK PO H1995 OAK

ST APT 9
—RICHD H2339 CALIFORNIA ST APT

SILLERS LEROY (CORA) CONSTN MK
H1I73A INGERSON AV

5ILLIMAN BARBARA J MRS ACCT
BAUER MFG R135 CORMIN APT 4

—DOREEN OFC SEC NORMAN S
MRIGHT £ CO PACIFIC H3S0 SAN
JOSE AV—DORR E (OOROTHV S) PNTR BAN
Y H272 11TH AV

—EVELYN M (MIO SIMON Ml CLK
N £ E MALTER H430 EXCELSIOR
AV—JAMES (BARBARA) H135 CLIPPER
ST APT 1

1

—JEANETTE MRS RETD H1920 POST
ST APT 20—MILDRED COMPANION 65 SAN
FERNANDO MAY

--MILDRED (MID CMAUNCEY) RETO
H2300 31ST AV

SILLIPHANT JEAN M MRS H170 OAK
PARK DR

SILLMAN JAMES R (JUDITH) (RED £
MHITE VAN LINES) H246 OAK ST

SILLONA MARIA A RETD H28 RAMONA
AV

5ILLONES R A H1580 JACKSON ST
APT 15

SILLS SEE ALSO SILL—BEN (MARION) (SILLS
CONSTRUCTION) H2416 1 5TH ST—BOB R2480 GREAT HMY—CATH MACH MITSUI 6 CO H1859
FULTON ST APT 3

SILLS CONSTRUCTION (BEN SILLS)
2416 15TH ST

SILLS JEFFREY STUDT R545 SPRUCE
ST

-PETER STUDT R545 SPRUCE ST
-ROBT I (JOAN E) (JACOBS SILLS

£ COBLENTZ) H545 SPRUCE ST
-ROSEMARIE R1859 FULTON ST APT

ST
SILLSTROP PAUL R (MARJORIE Gl

H1900 330 AV
SILMI ABAD (ENSHERAH) STUDT

H924 FULTON ST APT 307—ARAFOT MGR FILLMORE £ FULTON
MKT R924 FULTON—DAKHIL (FILLMORE £ FULTON
MARKET) R924 FULTON

SILMON CLEVELAND (GLADYS) LAB
H758 LVON ST

SILNY-BACZYNSKI FEROINAND (J
ANINA) RETD H2749 HARRISON
ST

PHOENIX MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
OF HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT

TELEPHONE 434-18S1
255 CALIFORNIA STREET, 10th FLOOR, SAN FRANCISCO (94111)


